
 

A State Council of the National Automatic Merchandising Association 

1777 N. Kent Street, Suite 1010 ▪ Arlington, VA 22209 ▪ 
StateCouncils@namanow.org 

 

         Board of Governors 

 

President 
Mark Ward SEVA Alternate (2024) 

Shamrock Vending 

211 Laurens Industrial Blvd. 

Dublin, GA 31021 

Tel: (478) 274-8480 

Shamrockvending@att.net 

Vice President 
Kimble Carter NCE5 SEVA Alternate (2025) 

Kimble’s Food by Design 607 Hines Street 

LaGrange, GA 30241 

Tel: (706) 884-5527 

kimblecarter@kimblesfood.com 

 

Secretary/Treasurer 
Cliff Whitehead (2024) 

6419 Sycamore Drive 

Hoschton, GA 30548 

Tel: (404) 578-1575 

cliff.whitehead@ocsbrands.com 
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Mike McClure (2026) 

G & J Marketing & Sales, Inc. 119 Woodvalley Drive 

Bremen, GA 30110 

Tel: (770) 537-9740 

Fax: (770) 537-9126 

mikem@gandj.com 

 

Chris Freeman (2026) 

Brokers Unlimited 

P.O. Box 729 

Denver, NC 28037 

Tel: (678) 641-3789 

chrisfreeman@brokersunlimited.com 

 

Albert Killingsworth (2026) 

Burdette Beckmann, Inc. 2321 Stedmand Lane 

Conyers, GA 30094 

Tel: 770-330-4484 

akillingsworth@bbiteam.com 

 

Dennis Thornton (2026) 

Advanced Vending Systems 3808 Northfield Place 
Ste101 Roswell, GA 30076 

Tel: (423)421-1216 

Fax: (706)965-7724 

Dennis@avsvend.com 

 

Patrick St. Clair (2026) SEVA 

Vendor Supply 

5342 Morse Dr 

Decatur, GA 30035 

Tel: (770) 468 0294 

pstclair@vendorssupply.com 

 

Bill Himburg SEVA (2026) 

Mondelez 

4301 Village Green Drive Roswell, GA 30075 

Cell: 404-434-1395 

william.himburg@mdlz.com 

 

Jeff Martinez (2026) 

Vistar 

2160 Breckinridge Boulevard 

Building 300 

Lawrenceville, GA 30043 

Tel: (361) 484 2862 

Jeffrey.martinez@pfgc.com 
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